Return 13,25% Alpha 7,82% Volatility 47,10%

Volatility 50,31% Beta - Mkt 0,85 Skewness 0,60

Skewness 0,58 Beta - SMB 0,69 Kurtosis 10,16

Kurtosis 10,12 Beta - HML 0,18 Relative Upside Volatility 9,22%

Relative Downside Volatility -12,08% Beta - Mom -0,06 Number of Firms 5478

In the below table the results from the daily regressions are represented. The valus are averaged on an equally

weighted basis for each time-period and then averaged across all months. The first column presents the return,

volatility, skewness, kurtosis and relative downside volatility. The second column presents the alpha and the factor

sensitivity to the market portfolio, the Small-Minus-Big and High-Minus-Low portfolios of Fama French and the

Momentum Portfolio. The third column presents the behavior of the residuals from the regressions with the

volatility, skewness, kurtosis and relative upside volatility as well as the number of firms. The returns, alphas,

volatility and relative downside volatility are yearly scaled.

Table I - Data Description

Return Series Regressions Residual Series - Idiosyncratic

Quintile Mean Vol Skew Kurtosis RDV Vol Skew Kurtosis RDV Alpha Mkt SMB HML MOM

1 0,55% 5,18% 0,29 8,60 -0,45% 5,95% 0,25 9,00 -0,61% 0,2% 0,58 0,22 0,20 -0,02

2 0,82% 8,30% 0,410 8,69 -0,94% 9,23% 0,38 8,62 -1,24% 0,4% 0,82 0,49 0,22 -0,03

3 0,98% 11,56% 0,523 9,54 -1,60% 12,63% 0,50 9,30 -2,10% 0,5% 0,95 0,74 0,18 -0,04

4 0,97% 16,00% 0,644 10,52 -2,67% 17,07% 0,64 10,27 -3,58% 0,4% 1,02 0,95 0,13 -0,07

5 2,23% 27,13% 1,135 13,76 -7,67% 27,94% 1,15 13,76 -9,91% 1,8% 0,91 1,04 0,17 -0,14

Quintile Mean Vol Skew Kurtosis RDV Vol Skew Kurtosis RDV Alpha Mkt SMB HML MOM

1 -0,80% 11,67% -0,65 10,72 0,50% 10,79% -0,74 11,06 -1,42% -1,15% 0,79 0,53 0,13 -0,07

2 0,55% 12,24% 0,13 5,38 -0,59% 11,21% 0,13 5,12 0,60% 0,09% 0,85 0,58 0,19 -0,05

3 1,17% 14,20% 0,40 5,83 -1,89% 13,16% 0,43 5,59 1,85% 0,64% 0,92 0,72 0,20 -0,06

4 1,79% 16,14% 0,77 7,48 -4,05% 15,18% 0,83 7,37 3,59% 1,25% 0,93 0,83 0,20 -0,06

5 2,87% 19,11% 2,24 21,47 -11,48% 18,36% 2,33 21,91 8,73% 2,43% 0,79 0,80 0,18 -0,06

Quintile Mean Vol Skew Kurtosis RDV Vol Skew Kurtosis RDV Alpha Mkt SMB HML MOM

1 1,11% 12,19% 0,17 4,02 -0,42% 11,02% 0,17 3,66 0,89% 0,66% 0,90 0,53 0,20 -0,04

2 1,17% 13,58% 0,29 5,05 -1,40% 12,53% 0,31 4,79 1,58% 0,65% 0,94 0,69 0,19 -0,05

3 1,11% 14,62% 0,43 6,43 -2,41% 13,68% 0,46 6,30 2,28% 0,60% 0,91 0,77 0,18 -0,06

4 1,01% 15,63% 0,62 9,18 -4,00% 14,79% 0,64 9,27 3,09% 0,54% 0,84 0,77 0,18 -0,08

5 1,23% 17,38% 1,40 26,07 -9,30% 16,69% 1,41 26,90 5,55% 0,86% 0,70 0,68 0,15 -0,08

Quintile Mean Vol Skew Kurtosis RDV Vol Skew Kurtosis RDV Alpha Mkt SMB HML MOM

1 -1,07% 11,71% -0,57 10,79 0,25% 10,85% -0,66 11,08 -1,67% -1,36% 0,76 0,50 0,14 -0,08

2 0,47% 9,62% 0,15 6,07 -0,53% 8,63% 0,16 5,78 0,43% 0,04% 0,79 0,46 0,20 -0,04

3 0,95% 12,01% 0,48 6,93 -1,60% 10,99% 0,53 6,77 1,45% 0,42% 0,90 0,66 0,21 -0,05

4 1,55% 15,58% 0,87 8,75 -3,49% 14,59% 0,93 8,83 3,13% 1,00% 0,96 0,86 0,19 -0,06

5 3,65% 24,37% 1,96 18,36 -12,13% 23,56% 2,02 18,62 9,99% 3,16% 0,88 0,97 0,17 -0,08

Panel A - Idiosyncratic Volatility

Panel B - Idiosyncratic Skewness

Panel C - Idiosyncratic Kurtosis

Panel D - Idiosyncratic Relative Upside Volatility

In Sample Return Statistics Idiosyncratic Beta

BetaIdiosyncraticIn Sample Return Statistics

In Sample Return Statistics Idiosyncratic Beta

In Sample Return Statistics BetaIdiosyncratic

The table below presents the descriptive statistics of the quintiles when sorted on Idiosyncratic Volatility, Idiosyncratic Skewness, Idiosyncratic Kurtosis and

Idiosyncratic Upside Volatility from low (1) to high (5).  The valus are averaged on an equally weighted basis for each time-period and then averaged across all months.